TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE WEEKLY GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I.

No.PF:1481/2018-E-VII GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN - CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION

Islamabad, the 27th March, 2024

NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon his appointment in Pakistan Audit & Accounts Service (PA&AS), Mr. Muhammad Shahrez Rafiq (OMG/BS-18), presently posted as Section Officer, Defence Division is hereby relieved from Office Management Group with effect from the date he joins Specialized Training Programme of 51st CTP (PA&AS) at Pakistan Audit & Accounts Academy, Lahore.

2. The officer is granted lien against the post of Section Officer (BS-18) in Office Management Group, during the period of his probation in Pakistan Audit & Accounts Service (PA&AS).

(Shams-ud-Din)
Section Officer to the
Government of Pakistan

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Karachi.

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 2. The Secretary, Communication Division, Islamabad.
- 3. The Secretary, Federal Public Service Commission, Islamabad.
- 4. The Account General of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 5. The Director General, Civil Services Academy, Walton, Lahore. The Director General, at Pakistan Audit & Accounts Academy, Lahore. The AGPR, Islamabad.
 - The Joint Secretary (E), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 6. The Section Officer (Admn) of Division / Department concerned, with the request that copy of charge relinquishment / assumption notification in respect of the officer may be forwarded to Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 7. The Principal Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- 8. The Programmer, IT Section, for uploading on Establishment Division website.
- 9. The Director (PD), Section Officers (CP-IX), Section Officer (CP-XII), Assistant Director (PD-I), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 10. Notification file/ Personal file of the officer/Officer concerned.

(Shams-ud-Din)
Section Officer (E-VII)

20202539